

ZAMBIA AIRPORTS CORPORATION LIMITED

INVITATION FOR BIDS

TENDER NO. ZACL/ONB/DF/08/2021 FOR THE MANAGEMENT OF DUTY-FREE SPACES IN THE NEW TERMINAL BUILDING IN THE **INTERNATIONAL** ARRIVALS HALL AT KENNETH **KAUNDA** INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AND THE INTERNATIONAL DEPARTURE LOUNGE AT SIMON MWANSA KAPWEPWE INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

Zambia Airports Corporation Limited is inviting bids from interested bidders to manage duty free spaces in the new terminal building in the arrival's hall Kenneth Kaunda International Airport and in the International Departure lounge at Simon Mwansa Kapwepwe International Airport. The Corporation seeks eligible and interested bidders to participate in the management of duty-free spaces in the new terminal building in the arrival's hall at Kenneth Kaunda International Airport and the International Departure lounge at Simon Mwansa Kapwepwe International Airport.

Zambia Airports Corporation Limited now invites sealed bids from eligible bidders for management of duty-free spaces in the new terminal building in the arrival's hall at Kenneth Kaunda International Airport and the International Departure lounge at Simon Mwansa Kapwepwe International Airport

The bidding documents may be inspected at the Zambia Airports Corporation Limited, 1st Floor, Secretary Procurement Committee, P.O. BOX 30175, Lusaka, Zambia. The telephone numbers are 260 (01) 271044 or 271313 and the telefax number is (01) 271083. The bidding documents can also be accessed on the Zambia Airports Corporation Limited website: <u>www.zacl.co.zm</u>.

HOWEVER, ELECTRONIC OR TELEFAX BIDS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED.

The bidding documents may be purchased by interested bidders from the Zambia Airports Corporation Limited, 1st floor, The Secretary Procurement Committee, P.O Box 30175, Lusaka upon payment of a non-refundable fee of K2000.00, in cash or by Bank certified cheque.

There shall be a mandatory pre-bid meeting on 16th April 2021 in the via duct at Simon Mwansa Kapwepwe International Airport at 10;00 hours. Bidders or representatives are advised to attend this important meeting at their own cost.

The bids must be sent clearly marked, "Tender for the for management of duty-free spaces in the new terminal building in the arrival's hall at Kenneth Kaunda International Airport and the International Departure lounge at Simon Mwansa Kapwepwe International Airport".

and addressed to the Managing Director, Zambia Airports Corporation Limited and must be sent not later than May 7th April 2021 at 10:00 hours local time.

The bids must be deposited in the Tender Box on the first floor, situated on the landing platform of the control block at Kenneth Kaunda International Airport, on or before Friday 7^{h} May 2021 at 10:00 hours local time and must be accompanied by a bid securing declaration duly signed and sealed by the Guarantor(s).

The closing date for the receipt of bids is **Friday** 7th **May 2021 at 10:00 hours local time** and any bids received after the time and date stipulated above will not be accepted. The bids will be opened soon after closing in the Conference Room on the first floor at Kenneth Kaunda International Airport in the presence of bidders or their representatives who choose to attend.

MANAGING DIRECTOR ZAMBIA AIRPORTS CORPORATION LIMITED